
 

DECLARATION OF KATIE J. KENDALL 
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR PARTIAL 
DISMISSAL - 1 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

       MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 
206.812.3388 

206.812.3389 fax 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER  
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
In Re: Appeal by 
 
ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION   
 
Of Decisions Re Land Use Application  
for 1933 5th Avenue, Project 3019699 

Hearing Examiner File: MUP-20-012 (W) 
 
DECLARATION OF KATIE J. KENDALL 
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS CITY 
OF SEATTLE AND APPLICANT’S JOINT 
MOTION FOR PARTIAL DISMISSAL 
AND STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION 

 

 
 

I, Katie J. Kendall, declare as follows: 

1. I am one of the attorneys for Jodi Patterson O’Hare, the applicant in this matter.  I 

am competent to testify and make this declaration based on my personal knowledge. 

2. Attached to this declaration are true and correct copies of the following 

documents: 

Exhibit A:  June 12, 2018 Hearing Examiner Amended Findings and Decision for the 
first Hearing Examiner appeal of the Master Use Permit decision for the project at issue 
in this proceeding, Hearing Examiner File Number MUP-17-035. 
 
Exhibit B:  May 5, 2020 Hearing Examiner Findings and Decision for the project located 
at 1903 5th Avenue, Hearing Examiner File Number MUP-19-031. 



 

DECLARATION OF KATIE J. KENDALL 
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR PARTIAL 
DISMISSAL - 2 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

       MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 
206.812.3388 

206.812.3389 fax 
 

Exhibit C:  November 9, 2017 Escala Notice of Appeal for the first Hearing Examiner 
appeal of the Master Use Permit for the project at issue in this proceeding, Hearing 
Examiner File Number MUP 17-035.   
 
Exhibit D:  April 23, 2020 Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections Revised 
Master Use Permit Decision for the project at issue in this proceeding, SDCI Project 
Number 3019699-LU. 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  Executed this 

22nd day of June 2020, at Seattle, Washington. 

 

      s/Katie J. Kendall   
      Katie J. Kendall 

 


