1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
9	FOR THE CITY	OF SEATTLE
10	In Re: Appeal by	Hearing Examiner File: MUP-20-012 (W)
11	ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION	DECLARATION OF KATIE J. KENDALL IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS CITY
12	Of Decisions Re Land Use Application	OF SEATTLE AND APPLICANT'S JOINT
13	for 1933 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Project 3019699	MOTION FOR PARTIAL DISMISSAL AND STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION
14		
15		
16		
17	I, Katie J. Kendall, declare as follows:	
18	1. I am one of the attorneys for Jodi	Patterson O'Hare, the applicant in this matter. I
19 20	am competent to testify and make this declaration based on my personal knowledge.	
20		
21	2. Attached to this declaration are true and correct copies of the following	
22	documents:	
23		iner Amended Findings and Decision for the
24	first Hearing Examiner appeal of the Master Use Permit decision for the project at issue in this proceeding, Hearing Examiner File Number MUP-17-035.	
25 26	<b>Exhibit B:</b> May 5, 2020 Hearing Examiner Findings and Decision for the project located	
26 27	at 1903 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Hearing Examiner File Number MUP-19-031.	
27 28	DECLARATION OF KATIE J. KENDALL IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR PARTIAL DISMISSAL - 1	MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax

1	Exhibit C: November 9, 2017 Escala Notice of Appeal for the first Hearing Examiner	
2	appeal of the Master Use Permit for the project at issue in this proceeding, Hearing Examiner File Number MUP 17-035.	
3	Exhibit D: April 23, 2020 Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections Revised	
4	Master Use Permit Decision for the project at issue in this proceeding, SDCI Project Number 3019699-LU.	
5	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this	
6		
7 8	22nd day of June 2020, at Seattle, Washington.	
o 9		
10	<u>s/Katie J. Kendall</u> Katie J. Kendall	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19 20		
20 21		
21		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27	DECLARATION OF KATIE J. KENDALL	
28	IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR PARTIAL DISMISSAL - 2	

Π